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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 3342

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5TH AUGUST, 2016

PRIVATE HOSPITALS RESEARCH CENTRES

3342. DR. K. KAMARAJ:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of private hospitals in the country which have been recognized as research centres and are being given grants for research during the last three years; and

(b) the achievements made by the said hospitals cum research centres?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): The Department of Health Research (DHR) does not recognize private hospitals as research centres and does not provide any grant for research.

